



An Industry SuperFund

9 May 2014

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find the notice regarding our initial substantial shareholding in Acrux Limited attached. We received notification of our substantial position yesterday.

The notice has four pages. If you have any questions, please contact:

Joe Youssef
Investment Operations Manager
(03) 9657 4215.

Yours sincerely,

Jessica Oliveri Investment Analyst



Phone 03 8648 6926
Fax 03 9657 4201
Email joliveri@cbusmail.com.au

Cbus' Trustee: United Super Pty Ltd ABN 46 006 261 623 AFSL 233792 Cbus ABN 75 493 363 262

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL.

This e-mail (including any attachments) contains information which is confidential and may be subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, distribute or copy this e-mail. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. Any views expressed in this e-mail are not necessarily the views of Cbus.

National office

L 28, Casselden Pl
2 Lonsdale St
Melbourne 3000

www.cbussuper.com.au

P (03) 9657 4200

F (03) 9657 4201

Branch offices:

ACT

PO Box 854
Dickson 2602
P (02) 6162 4946
F (02) 6162 4943

NSW

L 12, 44 Market St
Sydney 2000
P (02) 9262 3622
F (02) 9262 5388

QLD

L 2, 14 Campbell Street
Bowen Hills 4006
P (07) 3257 0026
F (07) 3252 9004

SA/NT

L 3, 104 Frome St
Adelaide 5000
P (08) 8125 2515
F (08) 8125 2506

TAS

L 2, 119 Macquarie St
Hobart 7000
P (03) 6220 8255
F (03) 6223 7003

VIC

L 28, Casselden Pl
2 Lonsdale St
Melbourne 3000
P (03) 9657 4200
F (03) 9657 4201

WA

L 2, 12 St Georges Tce
Perth 6000
P (08) 9463 3944
F (08) 9463 3966

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001

Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holderTo Company Name/Scheme **Acrux Limited**ACN/ARSN **082 001 152****1. Details of substantial holder (1)**Name **United Super Pty Ltd**ACN/ARSN (if applicable) **006 261 623**The holder became a substantial holder on **07/05/2014****2. Details of voting power**

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary Shares	8,389,935	8,389,935	5.04%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
United Super Pty Ltd	Shareholder	8,389,935 Ordinary

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
United Super Pty Ltd	National Nominees as Custodian for United Super	National Nominees as Custodian for United Supe	8,389,935 Ordinary

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
Refer Annexure A				

Annexure A**United Super Holdings of Acrux Limited**

Date of acquisition	Holder of relevant interest	Nature of change	Consideration given cash	Units	Class	Accumulated holdings
Holdings in Acrux Limited as at 31st December:						6,466,105
6-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	303,622.08	130,300	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	6,595,405
7-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	225,076.97	104,400	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	6,699,805
7-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	141,048.53	65,200	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	6,765,005
7-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	65,341.01	31,067	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	6,796,072
7-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	286,248.67	137,761	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	6,933,833
7-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	31,875.95	14,743	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	6,948,576
7-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	271,385.93	127,449	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,076,025
10-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	133,512.96	70,057	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,146,082
10-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	268,379.94	139,001	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,285,083
14-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	274,025.32	138,534	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,423,617
17-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	107,068.79	54,571	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,478,188
18-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	27,193.85	13,600	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,491,788
19-Feb-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	60,407.24	30,490	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,522,278
28-Mar-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	22,241.76	13,123	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,535,401
28-Mar-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	64,739.34	38,192	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,573,593
31-Mar-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	11,850.07	6,879	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,580,472
1-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	11,540.08	6,728	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,587,200
2-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	18,212.09	10,680	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,597,880

8-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	11,353.88	6,697	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,604,577
9-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	28,679.39	16,762	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,621,339
10-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	10,858.36	6,384	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,627,723
11-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	12,392.51	7,320	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,635,043
15-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	10,924.43	6,336	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,641,379
17-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	78,332.93	45,933	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,687,312
22-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	114,197.70	67,072	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,754,384
22-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	14,627.93	8,683	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,763,067
23-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	159,270.68	94,941	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,858,008
24-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	12,063.84	7,309	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,865,317
24-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	5,016.77	3,019	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,868,336
28-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	48,680.24	29,120	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,897,456
29-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	55,089.69	33,286	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	7,930,742
30-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	116,511.56	70,398	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	8,001,140
30-Apr-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	56,952.23	34,429	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	8,035,569
2-May-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	69,488.13	64,112	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	8,099,681
5-May-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	189,284.93	181,284	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	8,280,965
6-May-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	12,928.30	12,498	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	8,293,463
7-May-14	National Nominees as custodian for United Super	Share purchase	97,467.36	96,472	Fully Paid Ordinary Share	8,389,935